Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10188	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Firetrace Systems Limited 0-1801	Name: Firetrace Limited
	Internal Address: Unit 22, Knightsdale Road
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: <u>Ipswich</u> , <u>Suffolk</u> State: <u>UK</u> Zip: <u>IP1 4JJ</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment L Merger	Corporation-State United Kingdom
Security Agreement	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
Execution Date: October 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,947,435
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: D. Peter Hochberg	7 7 1 16 (97.050.0 14) 40.00
Internal Address: D. PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1940 East 6th Street - 6th Floor	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cleveland OH 44114	
Street Address: 1940 East 6th Street	8. Deposit account number:
00) LMUFLLER 00000096 1947435	
et 40,00 9P	63
City: Cleveland State: 9H Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
D. Peter Hochberg	Mr. M.
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Firetrace Limited

Unit 22, Knightsdale Road Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 4JJ

United Kingdom

A Corporation of the United Kingdom

Registration No.

:

1,947,435

Registration Date

.

January 9, 1996

FIRETRACE

Mark

:

International Class

Attorney Docket

9

DM-2 (#90496)

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A., whose postal address is 1940 East 6th Street - 6th Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2294 U.S.A., Attention: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq., is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

Date: October 15,2001

D. Peter Hoehberg, Esq. Attorney for Registrant

-1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Firetrace Systems Limited of Inertia House, Lowther Road, Stanmore, Middlesex, England, has adopted and is using the trademark FIRETRACE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,947,435 on January 9, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Firetrace Limited of Unit 22, Knightsdale Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 4JJ United Kingdom, is desirous of adopting said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Firetrace Systems Limited does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Firetrace Limited all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

FIRETRACE SYSTEMS LIMITED

By:_

Name: S = G = G

Title: Managing director

Date: 10th October 2027.

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2390 FRAME: 0618